

FED AID NO STPNHS-0017(114)

IMPROVE SUPERELEVATION, PAVING, RUMBLE STRIPS, MARKINGS

US 17 FROM SOUTH OF SR 1002 (TEN MILE FORK RD) TO SOUTH OF SR 1367 (TRENT FARMS RD)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

WILSON, NC

TARBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		15000.00		7500.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		30000.00		30000.00
0003	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	520 TON	50.00	26000.00	66.00	34320.00
0004	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	410 TON	50.00	20500.00	68.00	27880.00
0005	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	120 TON	630.00	75600.00	710.00	85200.00
0006	1661000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1	1,080 TON	70.00	75600.00	72.00	77760.00
0007	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	15,840 LF	0.50	7920.00	0.40	6336.00
0008	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	140 LF	40.00	5600.00	18.00	2520.00
0009	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		10000.00		11000.00
0010	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*90	16,000 LF	0.72	11520.00	0.53	8480.00
0011	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*120	12,600 LF	0.81	10206.00	0.63	7938.00
0012	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	180 LF	10.00	1800.00	1.10	198.00
0013	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	150.00	450.00	160.00	480.00
0014	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	150 EA	40.00	6000.00	53.00	7950.00
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150 LF	5.00	750.00	3.20	480.00
0016	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	1 TON	100.00	100.00	300.00	300.00
0017	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1200.00	1200.00	770.00	770.00
0018	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	3.50	175.00	5.00	250.00
0019	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	2000.00	400.00	1280.00	256.00
0020	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	1 CY	500.00	500.00	190.00	190.00
0021	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000 SY	5.52	11040.00	2.50	5000.00
0022	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	40 LF	10.00	400.00	6.00	240.00
0023	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	360 LF	8.00	2880.00	6.00	2160.00
0024	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20 LB	25.00	500.00	11.00	220.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3250.00	3250.00	2050.00	2050.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	500.00	5.00	250.00
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	2000.00	400.00	1280.00	256.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 318291.00 TOTAL 319984.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 318291.00 SUB-TOTAL 319984.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	318291.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	2	319984.00